



Ms. Nandini Nagaraj is a great lover of art and has an intense passion for all forms of dance and music and Bharatanatyam in particular. She is a post diploma holder in Bharatanatyam from the college of Fine Arts –Kalakshetra. Besides this she had also pursued her dance training as a part time student during her school days in the same institution for 3 years. Presently she is a Tutor in dance at Kalakshetra and 'B' grade artist of Doordarshan Kendra, Chennai.Nandini Nagaraj has also been trained in folk dances of various Indian states.

As a part of the Kalakshetra troupe she has performed at various sabhas in and around Chennai. After her graduation from Kalakshetra she has given performances in Bharatanatyam on her own and as part of Pradakshina, "An organisation which promotes Indian Art & Culture". She has participated in Famous danseuse Ms. Vyjayantimala's choreography "Chandalika" in one of the main roles. Besides being a dancer Ms. Nandini Nagaraj has procured a Bachelor's degree in science from Stella Maris College, Chennai and a Masters degree in English from University of Madras. She plans to pursue her Doctorate in Dance in the near future.

Assistant High Commission of India in association with

Central Province Hindu Association Kandy Trust (CPHAKT)

Cordially invites you and your family & friends

for dance performance by

Ms. Nandini Nagaraj

on Thursday, 21st May, 2015 at 6.00 p.m. at the Auditorium of Hindu Cultural Centre, No. 348, Peradeniya Road, Kandy

RSVP: 081-2222652/2223786 E-mail: ahciknd@sltnet.lk